

02.11.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Sarojanand Jha for plaintiff.
Defendant Smt. Rajni Singh.

She requests next date by stating that her counsel is out of station.

Status quo with respect to title and possession of suit property be maintained till next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **13.01.2020 for arguments** upon plaintiff's application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/02.11.2019