

13.01.2020

Present: Advocate Shri Sarojanand Jha for plaintiff.
Defendant Smt. Rajni Singh.

Defendant requests for adjourning the case by stating that her counsel is not available today and she wishes to engage another counsel.

Status quo w.r.t. title and possession of suit property be maintained till next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **06.03.2020** **at 12:00 noon for arguments** upon plaintiff's application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC.

It is emphasized that no further adjournment will be granted to defendant for addressing arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/13.01.2020