

06.03.2020

Present: Advocate Shri Yash Srivastava along with plaintiff.
Advocate Ms. Ritu Munjal along with defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for defendant is taken on record.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC has been filed along with proposed amended plaint for amending the title of the suit, para 15 of the plaint w.r.t. valuation and adding prayer clause seeking declaration of title / ownership of plaintiff and recovery of mesne profits @ Rs.13,000/- per month as per prevailing market rate of rent.

Copy given to Ld. Counsel for defendant who requests next date for filing reply.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to plaintiff's counsel two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **05.05.2020** **for arguments upon both applications.**

Interim order directing status quo w.r.t. title and possession is extended till next date of hearing.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/06.03.2020