

17
CS DJ ADJ 355/19
SURAJ MALIK
Vs.
RAJNI SINGH

24.06.2020

Matter being listed for Misc./Final Arguments has been taken up in view of Office Order No. 16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 followed by Recommendations for Graded Action Plan vide Order No. 17/DHC/2020 dated 14.06.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No. 8925-8987/DJ/NK/DWK/2020/LKD dated 14.06.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

Ld. Counsels for the parties were informed telephonically by Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad on their respective mobile number and have expressed their inability to join Remote Hearing through Video Conferencing.

Matter be therefore listed on **13.08.2020** for purpose fixed.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03:Dwarka Courts
Delhi/24.06.2020