

CS DJ ADJ 355/19
SURAJ MALIK Vs. RAJNI SINGH

08.10.2021

In compliance of Office Order No.05/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 and Order no. 06/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 10.06.2021 to 08.10.2021.

Present: Sh. Sarojanand Jha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Ritu Munjal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application is pending moved on behalf of plaintiff u/O VI R 17 CPC. Arguments heard upon this application. Through this application, plaintiff has sought permission of the Court to amend the title of the suit for addition of relief of declaration and plaintiff also wants to amend prayer clause corresponding to this relief of declaration. As regarding decree of recovery of mesne profit in original plaint para no.15 the fact of mesne profit is already mentioned. No objection is raised on behalf of defendant regarding the application. Hence, in view of the facts & circumstances and nature of amendment sought by plaintiff, present application u/O VI R 17 CPC stands allowed and disposed of accordingly. Amended suit as already filed, taken on record. Copy of same already supplied to opposite party. Ld. Counsel for defendant further stated that she does not want to file any WS to the amended suit. Put up for filing replication, if any with advance copy to opposite party and for settlement of issues on **25.01.2022.**

Interim order to be continued till next date of hearing.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.10.2021