

12
CS DJ ADJ 355/19
SURAJ MALIK Vs. RAJNI SINGH

12.01.2023

Present: Plaintiff Suraj Malik in person.
Ms. Ritu Munjal, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

Affidavit of admission-denial has been filed on behalf of defendant and same is taken on record. Pleadings stand complete. On the basis of pleadings, following issues are framed:-

- (I) Whether plaintiff is entitled to a decree of declaration in favour of the plaintiff and against the defendant, as prayed for? (OPP)***
- (II) Whether plaintiff is entitled to a decree of possession, as prayed for? (OPP)***
- (III) Whether plaintiff is entering to a decree of permanent injunction, as prayed for? (OPP)***
- (IV) Whether plaintiff is entitled to a decree of recovery of mesne profits at the rate of Rs. 13,000/- per month with interest at the rate of 18% per annum, as prayed for? (OPP)***
- (V) Whether the present suit is barred under Order II R 2 of CPC? (OPD)***
- (VI) Whether the present suit is barred by limitation? (OPD)***
- (VII) Whether the suit property was sold to the defendant by Sukhbir Singh? (OPD)***
- (VIII) Whether the defendant has become owner of the property by way of adverse possession? (OPD)***
- (IX) Relief.***

No any other issue arises or pressed for by the parties.
Put up for PE on **11.04.2023**. Plaintiff is directed to file list of witnesses along with affidavit of witnesses with advance copy of same to opposite party.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
12.01.2023 (A)