

19

CS DJ ADJ 355/19

SURAJ MALIK Vs. RAJNI SINGH

11.04.2023

Present : Ms. Rajreeta Ghosh, ld.proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant Smt. Rajni Singh in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment
to lead PE on the ground that plaintiff is not available today.

In the interest of justice, let one opportunity be
granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

Put up for PE on **25.07.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.04.2023