

27

CS DJ ADJ 355/19

SURAJ MALIK Vs. RAJNI SINGH

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. S. Jha, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

An application under Order VII R 14 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff and same is taken on record. An extra copy for supplying to the opposite party has also been placed on record.

I have heard the Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff and perused the application.

Considering the submissions made, the said application is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

Plaintiff is directed to file list of witnesses along with affidavit of evidence of witnesses by the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **17.10.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
25.07.2023 (A)