

16
CS DJ ADJ 355/19
SURAJ MALIK Vs. RAJNI SINGH

07.05.2024

Present : Sh. Rahul Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith PW Sh. Anil, Sr. Asstt., Sub-Registrar's
office, Janakpuri, Ms. Kavita, Ahlmad in the court of
Sh. Animesh Kumar, Ld. MM-08, Dwarka Courts,
Sh. Naveen, Department of Delhi Archives, Sh. Anil
Kumar, Ahlmad in the court of Ms. Medha Arya, Ld.
ACJ/ARC (Central), Tis Hazari, Delhi and Sh.
Narender Kumar Verma, Notary Public in person.
Ms. Ritu Munjal, Id. Counsel for defendant (through
VC)
Defendant in person.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks short pass over as
she is on the way.

Be awaited for 11.00 AM.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.05.2024

At 11.20 AM

Present : Sh. Suraj Malik, plaintiff alongwith PW Sh. Anil, Sr.
Asstt., Sub-Registrar's office, Janakpuri, Ms. Kavita,
Ahlmad in the court of Sh. Animesh Kumar, Ld.
MM-08, Dwarka Courts, Sh. Naveen, Department of
Delhi Archives, Sh. Anil /Kumar, Ahlmad in the
court of Ms. Medha Arya, Ld. ACJ/ARC (Central),
Tis Hazari, Delhi and Sh. Narender Kumar Verma,
Notary Public in person.
Ms. Ritu Munjal, Id. Counsel for defendant
alongwith Defendant in person.

Contd...

PWs Sh. Anil, Ms. Kavita, Sh. Naveen, Sh. Anil Kumar and Sh. Narender Kumar Verma are examined as PW-2 to PW-6 respectively, cross examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witnesses.

Plaintiff wishes to drop the witness mentioned at serial no.8 of the list of witnesses as the certified copies of the same already on court record. Separate statement of the plaintiff has been recorded to this effect.

Plaintiff seeks some time to move appropriate application for summoning record from Sub-Registrar's office, Basai Darapur. Let the same be filed alongwith PF within a week.

To come up for remaining PE on **10.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
07.05.2024