

20

CS DJ ADJ 355/19

SURAJ MALIK Vs. RAJNI SINGH

10.07.2024

Present : Sh. Suraj Malik, plaintiff in person alongwith PW Sh Sandeep from the office Sub-Registrar-II in person.
Smt. Ritu Munjal, Id. Counsel for defendant.

PW Sh. Sandeep is examined as PW-7, cross examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.300/- paid to the witness.

No other PW is present nor remains to be examined. Hence, vide separate statement of plaintiff, PE stands closed. Defendant is directed to lead DE on the next date.

Let affidavit of evidence of DWs alongwith list of witnesses be filed within 3 weeks with advance copies of the same to the opposite party. Let appropriate application be filed for summoning formal witnesses, if any on the next date.

To come up for DE on **18.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.07.2024