

19
CS DJ ADJ 355/19
SURAJ MALIK Vs. RAJNI SINGH

26.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Ritu Munjal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant along with
witness Sh. Sant Singh.

Plaintiff is stated to be in some personal difficulty and
requested for an adjournment to cross examine the Defendant witness.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Let summons be issued to the formal witnesses on filing
of PF within three days, returnable on the next date of hearing.

List for all RDE on **27.01.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
26.11.2024 (A)