

27.01.2025

Present: Ms. Muskan Saxena, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Ritu Munjal, Ld. Counsel for Defendant through VC.
Witness Sh. Sunil Singh, Executive Associate, BSES in person.
Witness Sh. Shashi Kant, JSA, House Tax Department, MCD, West Zone, Ashok Nagar, in person.
Witness Sh. Sushil Kumar, Map Maker, Balaji Associates in person.
HC Sandeep Kumar (No. 2307/W), P.S. Tilak Nagar in person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff submits that main Counsel is unwell and requested for an adjournment to cross examine the witness.

Witness Sh. Sushil Kumar, Map maker is discharged. All the remaining witnesses are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Plaintiff is directed to pay the diet money to the witnesses who have appeared today before the Court but are not examined.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **21.04.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
27.01.2025 (A)