

38 CS DJ ADJ 355/19
SURAJ MALIK Vs. RAJNI SINGH
CNR No. DLSW010053272019

11.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff is present in person.

Ms. Ritu Munjal Ld. counsel for the defendant.

DW-4 present in person.

DW-4 cross examined and discharged.

DE stands closed.

List the matter for final arguments on **14.09.2026**.

(Sanjay Khanagwal)
DJ-03, South-West
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
11.08.2026